Atty Docket No.:

221311US2PCT

THE IN THE BEAT HE WENT HE THE AS IN

FORM PTO-1595

102162148

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hisato ISHIMOTO Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha Address: 1-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO Yoshinori TAKAHASHI 100-8310 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 📕 No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 25, 2002 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 25, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Surinder Sachar Registration Number: 24,913 Registration No. 34,423 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0174

Docket No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises a is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	and other good and valu ,	able consideration in han	d paid, the receipt and	sufficiency of which
(1) Hisato ISHIMOTO	(4)		(7)	
(2) Yoshinori TAKAHASHI	(5)		(7)(8)	
(3)	(6)		(9)	
who have made a certain new and useful				
Mitsubishi Denki Kabush	niki Kaisha of			
2-3. Marunouchi 2-chome			0 JAPAN	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
its successors and assigns (hereinafter desas defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invent	signated "ASSIGNEE") tion entitled	the entire right, title and	d interest for the Unite	ed States of America
$\pi/2$ PHASE S	SHIFTER			
(a) for which an application for United Serial No; or	States Letters Patent wa	s filed on	, and identif	ried by United States
(b) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent wa	s executed on Februa	ary 25, 2002	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and United States Letters Patent which may continuations, or continuations-in-part the Industrial Property to the said ASSIGN undersigned agree that the attorneys of reach AND the undersigned hereby agrand obtaining original, divisional, reissue successors, assigns and legal representative based thereon, growing out of or related to and legal representatives, deemed essential	be granted therefor and ereof, and the right to a EE. for its interest as ecord in said application ree to transfer a like intered or extended Letters Pes, and without further roothe said invention; and al to ASSIGNEE's full	I any and all extensions all benefits under the Interest ASSIGNEE, its success a shall hereafter act on burest, and to render all negatent of the United State emuneration, in and to an to execute any papers by	divisions, reissues, senational Convention fors, assigns and legal ehalf of said ASSIGN cessary assistance in mes, upon request of the yimprovements, and a the said ASSIGNEE, i	substitutes, renewals, for the Protection of representatives; the EE:  aking application for said ASSIGNEE, its pplications for patent ts successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our INVENTORS	r signatures:	DAT	TE SIGNED	
1) tirate Indinate Name: Hisato ISHIMOTO		Febru	uary 25, 2002	
Name: Hisato ISHIMOTO  2) Voshinori Takahashi Name: Yoshinori Takahashi	hashi	Febru	uary 25, 2002	
3) Name:				
4) Name:				
5) Name:				
Name: Name:				
7) Name:				
8) Name:				
9) Name:				

**RECORDED: 04/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0175